

SECRET

25X1

[Redacted]

Copy ~~4~~ of 5

26 June 1956

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

25X1

SUBJECT: Amendment No. 1 to Letter Contract No. ST-506 with The Firewal Company, Inc. - Project [Redacted] (AQUATONE)

25X1

1. Letter Contract No. ST-506 provides for the services overseas of a suit technician trained by the Firewal Company under Contract No. ST-505 - Project [Redacted]

2. An amount not to exceed \$2,500 has been obligated under Letter Contract No. ST-506 from Fiscal Year 1956 AQUATONE funds to cover work and services for the period from 1 April 1956 through 30 June 1956. Since it now has been determined that the extent of the work and services to be provided by the Contractor during this period will be greater than that initially contemplated, it is necessary to increase the estimated contract price proportionally. Accordingly, Amendment No. 1 to Letter Contract No. ST-506 increases the estimated maximum contract price from \$2,500 to \$3,600. As a result of this increase in contract price, \$1,100 of Fiscal Year 1956 AQUATONE funds are to be obligated under this Amendment No. 1 to Letter Contract No. ST-506.

3. The term of Letter Contract No. ST-506 also has been extended by Amendment No. 1 to 30 June 1957, subject to the availability of Fiscal Year 1957 funds for this purpose.

4. Approval of Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. ST-506 and execution thereof on behalf of the Agency by the authorized Project Contracting Officer is recommended.

25X1

[Redacted]

Contracting Officer

CONCURRENCES:

General Counsel

Comptroller

Approval requested in Paragraph 4, granted.

Distribution:

Orig - [Redacted]

2 - Finance

3 - [Redacted]

4 - [Redacted]

5 - Reading HJP:lmw (25 June 1956)

SIGNED

RICHARD M. BISSELL, JR
SA/PC/DCI - Project Director

25X1

25X1

SECRET